BRODY SCHOOL OF MEDICINE EAST CAROLINA UNIVERSITY

CODE OF CONDUCT ATTESTATION STATEMENT

I certify that I have received, read and understand the Brody School of Medicine at East Carolina University Code of Conduct (the "Code of Conduct"). I further understand that as an student of Brody School of Medicine at East Carolina University I am required to comply with the principles set forth in the Code of Conduct and my failure to comply may result in disciplinary action up to and including suspension or expulsion from the Brody School of Medicine.

The Code of Conduct is located on the East Carolina University Brody School of Medicine Office of Compliance website at http://www.ecu.edu/cs-dhs/bsomcompliance.

Each student has a duty to report suspected violations of the Code of Conduct. Any report of a suspected violation may be made to Brody School of Medicine's Office of Student Affairs or the Academic Support and Enrichment Center. Suspected violations may also be reported to the Director of Compliance, BSOM Chief Legal Counsel, ECU Office of Internal Audit, or anonymously via the Compliance Hotline.

There will be no reprisals for inquiries or good faith reporting of actual or possible violations of the BSOM Code of Conduct. The Brody School of Medicine will protect, to the fullest extent allowed by law, the identity of anyone reporting a violation. All reports will be investigated with protection of the identity of the subject(s) of the investigation to the fullest extent possible.

Visitor Signature:
Print Name:
Department:
Date:
Parent or Guardian Signature:
For minor visitors under 18 years of age.
PLEASE RETURN THIS SIGNED FORM TO YOUR SUPERVISOR
Received by:
Print name:
Date:

Revised 03/2007